General Description
The MAX17232/MAX17233 offers dual synchronous step-
down DC-DC controllers with integrated MOSFETs. They
operates over a 3.5V to 36V input voltage range with 42V
input transient protection, and can operate in dropout
condition by running at 95% duty cycle. The controllers
can generate fixed output voltages of 3.3V/5V, along with
the capability to program the output voltage between

PROCESS: BiCMOS
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
PART BUCK 1 SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (fSW1)
BUCK 2 SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (fSW2)
SPREAD
SPECTRUM (%)
MAX17233ETIR+ 1MHz to 2.2MHz fSW1 —
MAX17233ETIS+ 1MHz to 2.2MHz fSW1 6
MAX17232ETIR+ 200kHz to 1MHz fSW1 —
MAX17232ETIS+ 200kHz to 1MHz fSW1 6
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17233ETI_+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX17232ETI_+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
28 TQFN-EP T2855+5 21-0140 90-0025
MAX17232/MAX17233 3.5V–36V, 2.2MHz, Synchronous Dual Buck
Controller with 20µA Quiescent Current
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 23